
      

SSBA Sheep Show 
Supreme Winners 

 

 

Class 100 Supreme Ewe 
 

 
1st    466    WARD 31F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-26 
    S: COTTONWOOD 7Z D: WARD 89A B: Lois Trowell 
    Exhibited by: Lois Trowell  -  Saltcoats, SK  
  
  

Class 101 Supreme Ram  

 

1st    310    CROSS CREEK EGG NOG Reg #: 730807   DOB: 2017-01-13 
    S: PRAIRIE ROSE 25A D: COYOTE ACRES BEA 388A B: John Sarah and Bethan Lewis 
    Exhibited by: Cross Creek Farm  -  Kirkella, MB  
  
  

Class 102 Supreme Flock  

 

1st    432    Exhibited by: Double L Farms  -  Fox Valley, SK   
  
  

Class 103 Best Pair PB Ewes  

 

1st    489    Exhibited by: Rocking S Ranch  -  Nokomis, SK   
  
2nd    425    Exhibited by: Mackid's Sheep  -  Regina, SK   
  
  

Class 105 Inter-Provincial Flock  

 

1st        ALBERTA 
  
 



      

Any Other Breed Show 

 

Class 01 Mature Ewe Two Years Old or Older Split #1 
 

1st    300    DSKF 57D Reg #: 25345   DOB: 2016-03-06 
    S: FLK 548Z D: DSKF 205A B: Schryvers Katahdin Farm 
    Exhibited by: Schryvers Katahdin Farm  -  Hudson Bay, SK  
  
2nd    302    OUR LITTLE FLOCK 319386301 Reg #: 14139   DOB: 2015-03-01 
    S: BUSTER HOLLOWS 50 BOGART D: OE BABYDOLL ACRES B: Our Little Flock Jamie Neeb 
    Exhibited by: Nicole Templeton  -  Vermilion, AB  
  
3rd    301    OUR LITTLE FLOCK 319084887 Reg #: 14138   DOB: 2015-03-01 
    S: BUSTER HOLLOWS 50 BOGART D: OE BABYDOLL ACRES B: Our Little Flock Jamie Neeb 
    Exhibited by: Nicole Templeton  -  Vermilion, AB  
  
  

Class 03 Yearling Ewe Split #1 
 

1st    303    FUSILIER K11E EMILY Reg #: 740674   DOB: 2017-04-30 
    S: LITTLESMOKY 4506 QUIN D: LITTLESMOKY 4251 GENEVIEVE B: Fusilier Sheep Co. 
    Exhibited by: Fusilier Sheep Co.  -  Major, SK  
  
2nd    304    FUSILIER K023E EMERSON Reg #: 740675   DOB: 2017-05-10 
    S: LITTLESMOKY 4506 QUIN D: STAR 502 SNOW  B: Fusilier Sheep Co. 
    Exhibited by: Fusilier Sheep Co.  -  Major, SK  
  
  

Class 05 Ewe Lamb Nov 28, 2017 - Feb 28, 2018 Split #1 
 

1st    308    FURZE FABULOUS 19F Reg #: 745003   DOB: 2018-01-16 
    S: MCDERMIT 41A D: FURZE YARA 95Y B: Jo Walker 
    Exhibited by: Furze Farms  -  Maryfield, SK  
  
2nd    305    DOUBLE L FRENZIE 1F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-02-23 
    S: ORCHARDVIEW 981D D: DOUBLE L DAYLYN 7D B: Double L Farms 
    Exhibited by: Double L Farms  -  Fox Valley, SK  
  
3rd    307    DSKF 205F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-31 
    S: JJCM B231 D: DSKF 115Z B: Schryvers Katahdin Farm 
    Exhibited by: Schryvers Katahdin Farm  -  Hudson Bay, SK  
  
4th    306    BACARDI Reg #: 744138   DOB: 2018-02-05 
    S: HEEROMA RR33C D: HERROMA 116A B: Chris and Marianne Heeroma 
    Exhibited by: Chrissy Cote  -  Spiritwood , SK  
  
  

Class 06 Ewe Lamb Mar 1, 2018 and Later Split #1 
 

1st    309    WSG F109 (MONSTER) Reg #: [CAN]745288   DOB: 2018-04-05 
    S: JJCMC28 D: SRT 191B B: Will Gilmore 
    Exhibited by: WSG  -  Radville, SK  
    Additional Owner: Julia Gilmore 
  
  

Class 07 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Ewe 
 

 

1st    308    FURZE FABULOUS 19F Reg #: 745003   DOB: 2018-01-16 
    S: MCDERMIT 41A D: FURZE YARA 95Y B: Jo Walker 
    Exhibited by: Furze Farms  -  Maryfield, SK  
  
2nd    303    FUSILIER K11E EMILY Reg #: 740674   DOB: 2017-04-30 
    S: LITTLESMOKY 4506 QUIN D: LITTLESMOKY 4251 GENEVIEVE B: Fusilier Sheep Co. 
    Exhibited by: Fusilier Sheep Co.  -  Major, SK  
  
  

Class 09 Yearling Ram Split #1 
 

1st    310    CROSS CREEK EGG NOG Reg #: 730807   DOB: 2017-01-13 
    S: PRAIRIE ROSE 25A D: COYOTE ACRES BEA 388A B: John Sarah and Bethan Lewis 
    Exhibited by: Cross Creek Farm  -  Kirkella, MB  
  
2nd    311    STRUCK 703E Reg #: 730196   DOB: 2017-01-11 
    S: PRAIRIE ROSE 93C D: HEEROMA 4C B: Struck Farm 
    Exhibited by: Struck Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
  



Class 11 Ram Lamb Nov 28, 2017- Feb 28, 2018 Split #1 
 

1st    313    DSKF 206F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-31 
    S: JJCM B231 D: DSKF 216Z B: Schryvers Katahdin Farm 
    Exhibited by: Schryvers Katahdin Farm  -  Hudson Bay, SK  
  
2nd    314    FURZE FLYNN 18F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-16 
    S: MACKINNON DANCY 453D D: FURZE DEMI 57D B: Jo Walker 
    Exhibited by: Furze Farms  -  Maryfield, SK  
  
3rd    312    DSKF 215F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-02-06 
    S: JJCM B231 D: DSKF 205A B: Schryvers Katahdin Farm 
    Exhibited by: Schryvers Katahdin Farm  -  Hudson Bay, SK  
  
  

Class 12 Ram Lamb Mar 1, 2018 and Later Split #1 
 

1st    317    WSG F205 Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-04-02 
    S: MISH D806 D: WSG E4 B: Will Gilmore 
    Exhibited by: WSG  -  Radville, SK  
  
  

Class 13 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Ram 
 

 

1st    310    CROSS CREEK EGG NOG Reg #: 730807   DOB: 2017-01-13 
    S: PRAIRIE ROSE 25A D: COYOTE ACRES BEA 388A B: John Sarah and Bethan Lewis 
    Exhibited by: Cross Creek Farm  -  Kirkella, MB  
  
2nd    313    DSKF 206F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-31 
    S: JJCM B231 D: DSKF 216Z B: Schryvers Katahdin Farm 
    Exhibited by: Schryvers Katahdin Farm  -  Hudson Bay, SK  
  
  

Class 14 Get-of-Sire Split #1 
 

1st    318    Exhibited by: Schryvers Katahdin Farm  -  Hudson Bay, SK   
  
  

Class 15 Breeder's Flock Split #1 
 

1st    319    Exhibited by: Schryvers Katahdin Farm  -  Hudson Bay, SK   
  
  

Class 16 Premier Breeder  
 

 

Class 17 Rookie of the Year  
 

 
 



      

Canadian Arcott Show 

 

Class 01 Mature Ewe Two Years Old or Older Split #1 
 

1st    322    BRAEBANK BEATRIX Reg #: 702228   DOB: 2014-02-28 
    S: MEDICINE RIDGE 514Z D: ZUBOT FARMS 173Y B: Braebank  Stock Farms 
    Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch  -  Englefeld , SK  
  
2nd    323    LAKELAND 709C Reg #: 715195   DOB: 2015-03-07 
    S: MEDICINE RIDGE 552Y D: SAWYER C 82Y B: Lakeland College 
    Exhibited by: LLC Sheep And Stuff Club   -  Vermilion, AB  
  
3rd    320    BRAEBANK DAISY DUKE Reg #: 721958   DOB: 2016-03-01 
    S: NAPKIN 1Z D: ZUBOT 319 B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
4th    321    NIKKEL RB 360C Reg #: 725571   DOB: 2015-06-05 
    S: SAWYER C 3X D: SAWYER C 31Z B: Lakeland College 
    Exhibited by: Lakeland College - Sheep  -  Vermilion, AB  
  
  

Class 02 Ewe with lamb (born Jan 1, 2018 or later) at side Split #1 
 

1st    498    BRAEBANK BEATRIX Reg #: 702228   DOB: 2014-02-28 
    S: MEDICINE RIDGE 514Z D: ZUBOT FARMS 173Y B: Braebank  Stock Farms 
    Lamb at Side: THE GOVAN RANCH 3F Reg #:APPLIOED Tattoo: TGR 3F DOB: 2018-01-19 
    S: SHEEP TRAX 392B Sex: Female Weight: 0 WPDA: 0.00 
    Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch  -  Englefeld , SK B: The Govan Ranch 
  
2nd    324    BRAEBANK  ESSAY Reg #: 734613   DOB: 2017-01-01 
    S: SAWYER C D: NIKKEL RB 109A B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Lamb at Side: BRAEBANK FUTURIST Reg #:APPLIED Tattoo: GG 77F DOB: 2018-02-21 
    S: BRAEBANK EOS  Sex: Male Weight: 0 WPDA: 0.00 
    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Additional Owner: Ram Lam At Foot 
  
  

Class 03 Yearling Ewe Split #1 
 

1st    327    BRAEBANK EMBER Reg #: 734614   DOB: 2017-01-01 
    S: NAPIK 4Y D: ALBERTS CONCIET B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Exhibited by: Hawken Ranching  -  Glenavon, SK  
  
  

Class 05 Ewe Lamb Nov 28, 2017 - Feb 28, 2018 Split #1 
 

1st    497    THE GOVAN RANCH 3F Reg #: APPLIOED   DOB: 2018-01-19 
    S: SHEEP TRAX 392B D: BRAEBANK BEATRIX  B: The Govan Ranch 
    Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch  -  Englefeld , SK  
  
2nd    331    LAKELAND 688F Reg #: 748494   DOB: 2018-02-23 
    S: FCLB 80229A D: LAKELAND 250B B: Lakeland College 
    Exhibited by: LLC Sheep And Stuff Club   -  Vermilion, AB  
  
3rd    328    LAKELAND 626F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-02-12 
    S: MEDICINE RIDGE 503A D: LAKELAND 141A B: Lakeland College 
    Exhibited by: Lakeland College - Sheep  -  Vermilion, AB  
  
4th    329    STRUCK 82F Reg #: 743306   DOB: 2018-01-28 
    S: BRAEBANK ESSOTERIC 25E D: ALBERTS 33C B: Struck Farm 
    Exhibited by: Struck Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
  

Class 06 Ewe Lamb Mar 1, 2018 and Later Split #1 
 

1st    330    THE GOVAN RANCH FELICIA 46F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-04-30 
    S: Q D: RBCN 242D B: The Govan Ranch 
    Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch  -  Englefeld , SK  
  
  

Class 07 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Ewe  
 

1st    498    BRAEBANK BEATRIX Reg #: 702228   DOB: 2014-02-28 
    S: MEDICINE RIDGE 514Z D: ZUBOT FARMS 173Y B: Braebank  Stock Farms 
    Lamb at Side: THE GOVAN RANCH 3F Reg #:APPLIOED Tattoo: TGR 3F DOB: 2018-01-19 
    S: SHEEP TRAX 392B Sex: Female Weight: 0 WPDA: 0.00 
    Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch  -  Englefeld , SK B: The Govan Ranch 
  



2nd    324    BRAEBANK  ESSAY Reg #: 734613   DOB: 2017-01-01 
    S: SAWYER C D: NIKKEL RB 109A B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Lamb at Side: BRAEBANK FUTURIST Reg #:APPLIED Tattoo: GG 77F DOB: 2018-02-21 
    S: BRAEBANK EOS  Sex: Male Weight: 0 WPDA: 0.00 
    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Additional Owner: Ram Lam At Foot 
  
  

Class 09 Yearling Ram Split #1 
 

1st    332    LQTR BERT 102E Reg #: 732237   DOB: 2017-03-03 
    S: BRAEBANK COOMET 80C D: BRAEBANK 24D B: Lambs Quarter Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Lambs Quarter Ranch  -  Kelvington, SK  
  
2nd    337    THE GOVAN RANCH 12E Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2017-02-05 
    S: SHEEP TRAX BENNY 392B D: SHEEP TRAX CHELSEA 479C B: Matthew Govan 
    Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch  -  Englefeld , SK  
  
  

Class 11 Ram Lamb Nov 28, 2017 - Feb 28, 2018 Split #1 
 

1st    340    BRAEBANK FASCINATOR Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-31 
    S: NAPKIN 1Z D: PRAIRIE 1X B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
2nd    342    BRAEBANK DONALD TRUMP 2ND Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-07 
    S: NAPKIN 1Z D: ZUBOT 173Y B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
3rd    339    BRAEBANK FUTURIST Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-02-21 
    S: BRAEBANK EOS  D: BRAEBANK ESSAY B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
4th    335    LAKELAND 695F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-02-26 
    S: FCLB 80229A D: LAKELAND 269B B: Lakeland College 
    Exhibited by: Lakeland College - Sheep  -  Vermilion, AB  
  
5th    341    BRAEBANK FRONTIER Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-19 
    S: NAPKIN 1Z D: ALBERTS CUSTARD B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
6th    334    LAKELAND 740F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-02-28 
    S: FCLB 80229A D: LAKELAND 417D B: Lakeland College 
    Exhibited by: Lakeland College - Sheep  -  Vermilion, AB  
  
7th    336    LQTR 177F Reg #: 743453   DOB: 2018-01-29 
    S: BRAEBANK COOMET 80C D: BRAEBANK 22D B: Lambs Quarter Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Lambs Quarter Ranch  -  Kelvington, SK  
  
8th    338    THE GOVAN RANCH 18F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-27 
    S: SHEEP TRAX CLOVIS 470C D: BRAEBANK CALICO 41C B: The Govan Ranch 
    Exhibited by: The Govan Ranch  -  Englefeld , SK  
  
  

Class 13 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Ram 
 

 

1st    340    BRAEBANK FASCINATOR Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-31 
    S: NAPKIN 1Z D: PRAIRIE 1X B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
2nd    332    LQTR BERT 102E Reg #: 732237   DOB: 2017-03-03 
    S: BRAEBANK COOMET 80C D: BRAEBANK 24D B: Lambs Quarter Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Lambs Quarter Ranch  -  Kelvington, SK  
  
  

Class 14 Get-of-Sire Split #1 
 

1st    343    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK   
  
  

Class 15 Breeder's Flock Split #1 
 

1st    344    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK   
  
  

Class 16 Premier Breeder 
 

 

 



Class 17 Rookie of the Year 
 

 

 
 



      

North Country Cheviot Show 

 

Class 01 Mature Ewe Two Years Old or Older  Split #1 
 

1st    421    DOUBLE L DAISY 9D Reg #: 725060   DOB: 2016-03-24 
    S: HIX 6054 D: DOUBLE L CARYS 2C B: Double L Farms 
    Exhibited by: Double L Farms  -  Fox Valley, SK  
  
  

Class 03 Yearling Ewe Split #1 
 

1st    425    MACKID'S BRITT LASS 10E Reg #: 738246   DOB: 2017-03-17 
    S: THE PRINCE D: ROCKING EMILY 5A B: Mackid's Sheep 
    Exhibited by: Mackid's Sheep  -  Regina, SK  
  
2nd    426    MACKID'S BRITT LASS 3E Reg #: 737245   DOB: 2017-03-18 
    S: THE PRINCE D: CROSS CREEK CHILL B: Mackid's Sheep 
    Exhibited by: Mackid's Sheep  -  Regina, SK  
  
3rd    424    FUSILIER 19E Reg #: 734154   DOB: 2017-05-12 
    S: BOZ HILL 15Z D: RUSTY BUCKET 17X B: Fusilier Sheep Co. 
    Exhibited by: Fusilier Sheep Co.  -  Major, SK  
  
4th    423    FUSILIER 6E Reg #: 734146   DOB: 2017-05-02 
    S: BOZ HILL 15Z D: GHOSTPINE 3C B: Fusilier Sheep Co. 
    Exhibited by: Fusilier Sheep Co.  -  Major, SK  
  
5th    422    DOUBLE L EVANGELYN 31E Reg #: 735747   DOB: 2017-03-29 
    S: SHAWN STONEHOUSE 23A D: BELLACRES LASS 37C B: Double L Farms 
    Exhibited by: Double L Farms  -  Fox Valley, SK  
  
  

Class 06 Ewe Lamb Mar 1, 2018 and Later Split #1 
 

1st    427    DOUBLE L FOXXY 80F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-03-22 
    S: DOUBLE L DALTON 4D D: CROSS CREEK DELPHI B: Double L Farms 
    Exhibited by: Double L Farms  -  Fox Valley, SK  
  
  

Class 07 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Ewe 
 

 

1st    425    MACKID'S BRITT LASS 10E Reg #: 738246   DOB: 2017-03-17 
    S: THE PRINCE D: ROCKING EMILY 5A B: Mackid's Sheep 
    Exhibited by: Mackid's Sheep  -  Regina, SK  
  
2nd    421    DOUBLE L DAISY 9D Reg #: 725060   DOB: 2016-03-24 
    S: HIX 6054 D: DOUBLE L CARYS 2C B: Double L Farms 
    Exhibited by: Double L Farms  -  Fox Valley, SK  
  
  

Class 09 Yearling Ram Split #1 
 

1st    429    DOUBLE L ERVIN 38E Reg #: 735745   DOB: 2017-04-01 
    S: SHAWN STONEHOUSE 23A D: CONEYGEERS BEEP 2Z B: Double L Farms 
    Exhibited by: Double L Farms  -  Fox Valley, SK  
  
  

Class 11 Ram Lamb Nov 28, 2017 - Feb 28, 2018 Split #1 
 

1st    430    CROSS CREEK FISSON 9F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-02-23 
    S: BELL COLTON 13C D: CROSS CREEK ATOM B: John Sarah and Bethan Lewis 
    Exhibited by: Cross Creek Farm  -  Kirkella, MB  
  
  

Class 12 Ram Lamb Mar 1, 2018 and Later Split #1 
 

1st    431    DOUBLE L FIREWORKS 28F Reg #: 743858   DOB: 2018-03-01 
    S: DOUBLE L DALTON 4D D: CROSS CREEK CREST 51C B: Double L Farms 
    Exhibited by: Double L Farms  -  Fox Valley, SK  
  
  
  



Class 13 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Ram 
 

 

1st    429    DOUBLE L ERVIN 38E Reg #: 735745   DOB: 2017-04-01 
    S: SHAWN STONEHOUSE 23A D: CONEYGEERS BEEP 2Z B: Double L Farms 
    Exhibited by: Double L Farms  -  Fox Valley, SK  
  
2nd    430    CROSS CREEK FISSON 9F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-02-23 
    S: BELL COLTON 13C D: CROSS CREEK ATOM B: John Sarah and Bethan Lewis 
    Exhibited by: Cross Creek Farm  -  Kirkella, MB  
  
  

Class 15 Breeder's Flock Split #1 
 

1st    432    Exhibited by: Double L Farms  -  Fox Valley, SK   
  
  

Class 16 Premier Breeder 
 

 

 

Class 17 Rookie of the Year 
 

 

 
 



      

Suffolk Show 

 

Class 01 Mature Ewe Two Years Old or Older Split #1 
 

1st    457    ROCKING S NATALIE 2D Reg #: 724902   DOB: 2016-04-22 
    S: LIMESTONE LAS VEGAS KPC D: ROCKING S NATALIE 4B B: Rocking S Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Rocking S Ranch  -  Nokomis, SK  
  
2nd    456    MASTINE BARBIE 7A Reg #: 687883   DOB: 2013-02-19 
    S: MASTINE TOM 35Y D: MASTINE BLAZE 18W B: Larry Mastine 
    Exhibited by: Furze Farms  -  Maryfield, SK  
    Additional Owner: Kerri-Ann Walker 
  
3rd    458    ROCKING S LINDA 4C Reg #: 714722   DOB: 2015-05-13 
    S: ROCKING S ANGUS 7B D: WESTMAN 767Z B: Rocking S Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Rocking S Ranch  -  Nokomis, SK  
  
  

Class 03 Yearling Ewe Split #1 
 

1st    462    ROCKING S LOIS 1E Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2017-06-10 
    S: ROCKING S LAS VEGAS 1D D: ROCKING S LOIS 2C B: Rocking S Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Rocking S Ranch  -  Nokomis, SK  
  
2nd    461    KIMDAIN BRITT LASS 1E Reg #: 318826229   DOB: 2017-03-14 
    S: ESSIE SAMSON D: PARKER KIWI 34C B: Kim MacDougall 
    Exhibited by: Kimdain Sheep  -  Regina, SK  
  
3rd    460    STRUCK J 72E Reg #: 730209   DOB: 2017-02-24 
    S: WARD 54Y D: STRUCK J 1D B: Struck Farm 
    Exhibited by: Struck Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
  

Class 05 Ewe Lamb Nov 28, 2017 - Feb 28, 2018 Split #1 
 

1st    466    WARD 31F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-26 
    S: COTTONWOOD 7Z D: WARD 89A B: Lois Trowell 
    Exhibited by: Lois Trowell  -  Saltcoats, SK  
  
2nd    468    STRUCK 21F Reg #: 743336   DOB: 2018-01-25 
    S: STRUCK J 3D D: STRUCK 448C B: Struck Farm 
    Exhibited by: Struck Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
3rd    467    BRAEBANK EVA Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2017-12-27 
    S: PARKER SAMSON D: JORDAN 36B B: Braebank Stock Farm 
    Exhibited by: Braebank Stock Farm  -  Pilger, SK  
  
  

Class 06 Ewe Lamb Mar 1, 2018 and Later Split #1 
 

1st    471    BRGS 11F Reg #: 743863   DOB: 2018-03-05 
    S: ROCKING S LAS VEGAS D: WARD 55C B: Billy Goudy 
    Exhibited by: Goudy's Prairie Acres  -  Stoughton, SK  
  
2nd    473    HAPPY HOLLOW LOTUS 26F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-03-06 
    S: BLACKIE LAD 4960D D: HAPPY HOLLOW LISA  69A B: Happy Hollow Farm 
    Exhibited by: Happy Hollow Farm  -  Princeton, BC  
  
3rd    472    HAPPY HOLLOW URIKA 31F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-03-07 
    S: SIERRA 6E D: HAPPY HOLLOW ULLA 7E B: Happy Hollow farm 
    Exhibited by: Happy Hollow Farm  -  Princeton, BC  
  
       476    ROCKING S LOIS 3F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-05-01 
    S: ROCKING S LAS VEGAS 3D D: ROCKING S LOIS 2C B: Rocking S Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Rocking S Ranch  -  Nokomis, SK  
  
       469    WARD 76F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-03-28 
    S: FURZE EXCALIBUR 44E D: WARD 56Z B: Lois Trowell 
    Exhibited by: Lois Trowell  -  Saltcoats, SK  
  
       475    HAPPY HOLLOW GEM 27F Reg #: APPLIED    DOB: 2018-03-07 
    S: BLACKIE LAD 4960D D: HAPPY HOLLOW GLORIA 14C B: Happy Hollow Farm 
    Exhibited by: Happy Hollow Farm  -  Princeton, BC  
  
       470    BRGS 13F Reg #: CAN 743865   DOB: 2018-03-05 
    S: ROCKING S LAS VEGAS D: WARD 80A B: Billy Goudy 
    Exhibited by: Goudy's Prairie Acres  -  Stoughton, SK  
  
  



Class 07 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Ewe 
 

 

1st    466    WARD 31F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-01-26 
    S: COTTONWOOD 7Z D: WARD 89A B: Lois Trowell 
    Exhibited by: Lois Trowell  -  Saltcoats, SK  
  
2nd    471    BRGS 11F Reg #: 743863   DOB: 2018-03-05 
    S: ROCKING S LAS VEGAS D: WARD 55C B: Billy Goudy 
    Exhibited by: Goudy's Prairie Acres  -  Stoughton, SK  
  
  

Class 08 Mature Ram Two Years Old or Older Split #1 
 

1st    477    ROCKING S ANGUS 6D Reg #: 7244906   DOB: 2016-06-26 
    S: ROCKING S ANGUS 7B D: WARD 1W B: Rocking S Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Rocking S Ranch  -  Nokomis, SK  
  
  

Class 09 Yearling Ram Split #1 
 

1st    479    HAPPY HOLLOW RUM22E Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2017-02-25 
    S: BLACKIE 5400C D: HAPPY HOLLOW RUANA 35A B: Happy Hollow Farm 
    Exhibited by: Happy Hollow Farm  -  Princeton, BC  
  
2nd    480    HAPPY HOLLOW BLIZZ 92E Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2017-03-15 
    S: BLACKIE LAD 5400C D: HAPPY HOLLOWS SLEET 34D B: Happy Hollow Farm 
    Exhibited by: Happy Hollow Farm  -  Princeton, BC  
  
3rd    478    WARD 013E Reg #: 732931   DOB: 2017-01-26 
    S: PULLEN LAD 34B D: WARD 56Z  B: Lois Trowell 
    Exhibited by: LLC Sheep And Stuff Club   -  Vermilion, AB  
  
  

Class 12 Ram Lamb Mar 1, 2018 and Later Split #1 
 

1st    486    ROCKING S LAS VEGAS 4F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-05-01 
    S: ROCKING S LAS VEGAS 3D D: ROCKING S LOIS 2C B: Rocking S Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Rocking S Ranch  -  Nokomis, SK  
  
2nd    483    FLYING F SCOOTER Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-04-05 
    S: ROCKING S LAS VEGAS 4D D: FLYING F ANNIE B: Flying F Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Flying F Ranch  -  Weyburn, SK  
    Additional Owner: Ryder Fellner 
  
3rd    484    FLYING F SKEETER Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-04-10 
    S: ROCKING S LAS VEGAS 4D D: FLYING F DAISY B: Flying F Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Flying F Ranch  -  Weyburn, SK  
    Additional Owner: Ryder Fellner 
  
  

Class 13 Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion Ram  
 

1st    479    HAPPY HOLLOW RUM22E Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2017-02-25 
    S: BLACKIE 5400C D: HAPPY HOLLOW RUANA 35A B: Happy Hollow Farm 
    Exhibited by: Happy Hollow Farm  -  Princeton, BC  
  
2nd    486   ROCKING S LAS VEGAS 4F Reg #: APPLIED   DOB: 2018-05-01 
    S: ROCKING S LAS VEGAS 3D D: ROCKING S LOIS 2C B: Rocking S Ranch 
    Exhibited by: Rocking S Ranch  -  Nokomis, SK  
  
  

Class 14 Get-of-Sire Split #1 
 

1st    480    Exhibited by: Happy Hollow Farm  -  Princeton, BC   
  
  

Class 15 Breeder's Flock Split #1 
 

1st    489    Exhibited by: Rocking S Ranch  -  Nokomis, SK   
  
2nd    480    Exhibited by: Happy Hollow Farm  -  Princeton, BC   
  
  

Class 16 Premier Breeder 
 

 

1st        SMITH, SHAWN & PATRICIA - ROCKING S RANCH  
 
 


